

April 7, 2016

Corporate Relationship Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400001

Capital Markets-Listing National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Re: Stock Code: 500337 (BSE) / PRIMESECU (NSE)

In terms of the provision of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to state that all activities of Prime Securities Limited, in relation to both physical and electronic shares transfer facility, as on March 31, 2016, are maintained by M/s. Sharepro Services (India) Private Limited, Registrar and Transfer Agent.

Please find attached the compliance certificate issued by M/s. Sharepro Services (India) Private Limited, Registrar and Transfer Agent in this regard.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Prime Securities Limited Anay Shah Company Secretary



SHAREPRO SERVICES (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

13 AB,Samhita Warehousing Complex, 2nd Floor, Sakinaka Telephone Exchange Lane, Off Andheri - Kurla Road, Sakinaka , Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 072. Phone : 67720300 • 67720400 •. Fax : 28591568 • 28508927 •. E-mail: <u>sharepro@shareproservices.com</u>

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

We hereby state that Sharepro Services (India) Private Limited is acting as Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) of **Prime Securities Limited**.

As required under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby ensure and certify that all the activities in relation to physical and electronic share transfers are maintained as per the requirements of Companies Act, 2013 and Rules made thereunder as amended from time to time, provisions of Listing Agreement and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time and all other applicable Acts, Rules and Regulations as amended from time to time during the half year ended on 31st March, 2016.

For and on behalf of **Sharepro Services(India) Private Limited.**

(Lakshman M Poojary) Asst. Client Relations Manager

Date: 07.04.2016 Place:MUMBAI

Office Hours: Mon. to Fri. 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 PM and 2.00 P.M to 4.30 P.M.-Sat.10.00 A.M. to 12.00 Noon Investor Relation Centre: 912, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Road, Nariman Point Mumbai-400 021. Phone 66134700•